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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2005/23
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 19th July 2005

1  Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508, before 19th July 2005. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address 1 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2710.19.75 Grease Kimpton Holdings 99 300651E A

C/- PO Box 73073
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

3920.10.09) CURRENT APPROVAL:
3920.30.29)  Film or sheet, multi-layer, comprised of polystyrene and EVOH 99 992993C \%
3921.90.19)  (co-polymer of polyvinyl alcohol and ethylene) and polyethylene

3920.10.09) REQUESTED APPROVAL:

3920.30.29)  Film or sheet, multi layer of PVVC or comprised of polystyrene and EVOH  Customs Agents Wellington Ltd 99 300654K \Y%
3920.43.00)  (co-polymer of polyvinyl alcohol and ethylene) and polyethylene PO Box 1024

3920.49) WELLINGTON

3921.90.19)

3926.90.69 Collated cable tie locking crimps Electrex Manufacturing 99 300653A A

C/- Compass Customs Brokers Ltd
PO Box 73097
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

6004.10.17 Knitted fabrics, viz: O’Neill and Wall Textiles Ltd 99 300648E IM
96% polyester, 4% lycra printed — 2860 metres PO Box 37528
92% viscose, 8% lycra printed — 3420 metres Parnell
98% viscose, 2% lycra printed — 2940 metres Auckland
6506.10.09 Bicycle crash helmets, with fully adjustable head lock system Ivan W McNicholl 99 300657D A
Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON
8421.21.00 Water filter, magnesium anode type Independent Water Treatment 99 300655H A

C/- Independent Fisheries
PO Box 19554

Woolston
CHRISTCHURCH

8516.10.00 Floor standing, stainless steel, 12 bar pressure tested, indirect unvented Central Heating New Zealand Ltd 99 300652C A
cylinder and coil, 210 or 300 litre capacity PO Box 31274
CHRISTCHURCH
94.06 1SO approved containers, which when lowered onto foundation/piles, lvan W McNicholl 99 300656F A
unfolded and assembled become portable accommodation Tariff Consultant
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
W - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 2005. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 23) 2005

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) In accordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
\ 3907.30.09 Epikote 815 and Epikote 213 Free Free 99 300593D  5/05
A 7308.90.00 Vertical bin sorters Free Free 99 300591H  5/05
\% 7312.10.01 Stranded wire rope all sizes and construction covered in either nylon, vinyl or Free Free 99 300589F  4/05
polypropylene
A 7616.99.90 Aluminium brackets incorporating a grip extension, manufactured from Free Free 99 300590K  4/05
aluminium magnesium (AIMgSi) of a type used for mounting building facades
A 8413.60.09 Positive displacement internally geared pumps Free Free 99 300592F  5/05
X 84.83 All agricultural power take off shafts, and parts for the service or repair of the Free Free 99 480320F  1/88
above shafts falling within heading 84.83
A 9506.99.19 Stationary, turning targets, of a kind used on pistol ranges Free Free 99 300594B  4/05
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 5107.10.00 100% fine merino wool yarn 28/2 nm — 3000 kgs Free Free 99 300587K  4/05  3/06
IM 5112.11.08 98% wool, 2% lycra — 400 m? Free Free 99 300642F  6/05 2/06
5112.11.08 98% wool, 2 % lycra — 400 m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 800 m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 800 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 800 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 800 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 800 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 1600 m?
5112.90.08 56% wool, 42% cotton, 2% viscose — 400 m?
5112.90.08 97% wool, 3% lycra — 400 m?
IM 5112.11.08 100% wool — 600 m? Free Free 99 300643D  6/05 2/06
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600 m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600 m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 800 m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1200 m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 2000 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 1500 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 1500 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 1600 m?
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 1200 m?
IM 60.01) Ref: Hemp knit 55% hemp, 45% cotton — 1000 metres Free Free 99 300524A  3/05  2/06
60.02) Ref: Silksuede 100% polyester — 100,000 metres
60.03) Ref: Kingsuede 100% polyester — 100,000 metres
60.04) Ref: Platform 100% polyester — 30,000 metres
60.05) Ref: Illusion 100% nylon — 1000 metres
60.06) Ref: Spagna 93% viscose, 7% elastane — 500 metres
Ref: Harper Valley 92% polyester, 8% spandex — 1000 metres
Ref: Lisal332 60% polyamide, 40% elastane — 250 metres
Ref: Candy 65% polyester, 35% viscose — 1000 metres
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
3907.30.09 Epikote ... 815 . . “ 989280L

DUTY ... 62.
3926.20 Ad ... Tariff . 997171 .. 6/05
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2005/23 — continued

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

61.01) Ad ... Tariff . 997172G .. 6/05
61.02)

61.03)

61.04)

61.05)

61.06)

61.07)

61.08)

61.09)

61.10)

61.12)

61.14)

62.01)

62.03)

62.05)

62.07)

62.08)

62.11)

62.12)

6115.11.09) Ad ... Tariff . 997173E .. 6/05
6115.12.09)

6115.19.09)

6115.93.19)

6115.93.39)

6115.93.09) Ad ... Tariff . 997174C .. 6/05
6115.99.09)

6202.92.09) Ad ... Tariff . 997175A .. 6/05
6202.93.09)

6204.32.09) Ad ... Tariff . 997176K .. 6/05
6204.33.09)

6204.52.09)

6204.53.09)

6204.59.09)

6204.61.09)

6204.62.09)

6204.63.09)

6204.69.09)

6206.10.09) Ad ... Tariff . 997177H .. 6/05
6206.30.09)

6206.40.09)

6206.90.09)

6206.10.19) Ad ... Tariff . 997178F .. 6/05
6206.30.19)

6206.40.19)

6206.90.19)

6210.10.09 Ad ... Tariff . 997179D .. 6/05
6210.50.09 Ad ... Tariff . 997180H .. 6/05
6215.10.09) Ad ...Tariff . 997181F .. 6/05
6215.20.09)

6215.90.09)

7312.10.01 Stranded ... vinyl . . . 985790H

84.83 All ... 84.63 . . . 480320F .. .
9608.10.09 Ball ... attached . . . 985064D .. 6/05

FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Ref.
Iltem Description of Goods No.

9506.99.19 Martial arts protective gear, viz: kick pads, punch boards, kick shields, 300584E
uppercut hook bags
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2005/23 — continued

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\Y% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 2005. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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